## **News Release**



# Gravenhurst Against Poverty and Hydro One share vision for new community hub and Young Adult Centre

Gravenhurst, ON - August 12, 2021 - Today, in partnership with Hydro One, community-based organization Gravenhurst Against Poverty shared its vision to revitalize Gravenhurst's downtown ING building into an 8,000 square foot community hub. This new, multi-purpose community hub will improve community safety, both physical and emotional and will house a community kitchen, ten affordable housing units, two emergency youth shelters and a dedicated new Young Adult Centre. The plan was shared at an outdoor event attended by town officials in Gravenhurst and will be brought to life through Hydro One's Energizing Life initiative, a program dedicated to supporting 35 organizations, municipalities and Indigenous communities that are providing critical services that Ontarians depend on.

"The COVID-19 pandemic and its associated restrictions have made it difficult for our organization to connect with young adults, especially those facing mental health issues," said Bonnie Dart, Chair and Volunteer, Gravenhurst Against Poverty. "With the support of Hydro One, we will be much closer to establishing the Young Adult Centre and to providing a safe and accessible space for youth in Gravenhurst."

"We feel a deep responsibility to support organizations and municipalities that are working tirelessly to keep their communities safe," said Jay Armitage, Vice President of Marketing and Communications, Hydro One. "Gravenhurst Against Poverty will be energizing life in its community for years to come through the safe community spaces and inclusive programs it provides and we're honoured to play a part in bringing its vision of a new community hub to life through Hydro One's Energizing Life program."

"Now, more than ever, it is important to uplift organizations that are dedicated to supporting our youth," said Mayor Paul Kelly, who spoke at the announcement event. "Gravenhurst Against Poverty are doing crucial work to ensure young adults in our community feel safe, seen and supported. The Young Adult Centre, brought to life in partnership with Hydro One, will allow them to expand those services even further."

Since March 2020, Gravenhurst Against Poverty has seen a 400 per cent increase in demand for services, leading them to support the community with virtual programming while providing weekly meals to those in need and coordinating local transportation. This heightened need for services, combined with a noticeable rise in young people in the community asking for a place to connect with their peers led to the vision for a new community Young Adult Centre: a safe space for youth to explore their passions and learn new skills from trusted mentors.

Hydro One also announced the winners of its Energizing Life social media contest, which ran from May 27 to July 30, 2021 and encouraged Ontarians to nominate local organizations that are energizing life and addressing pressing needs in their communities. Ten winners were drawn at random during the event, with each organization receiving a donation of \$1,000 from Hydro One.

"We know that the community services that provide critical services have experienced a double hit of a drop in donations and a spike in demand for community services," said Armitage. "Through this initiative, we are humbled to shine a light on some of the organizations energizing life in our and making a positive impact."

### Hydro One Energizing Life Social Media Contest Winners

Wiarton Salvation Army YMCA Community Initiatives

Crohn's and Colitis Barrie Food Allergy Canada
Water First Project Hope London

Orillia Gift of Life Bruce Grey Seniors' Centre Without Walls

Hope Awaits - North Bay Project Canoe

- 30 -

#### **Hydro One Limited (TSX: H)**

Hydro One Limited, through its wholly-owned subsidiaries, is Ontario's largest electricity transmission and distribution provider with approximately 1.4 million valued customers, approximately \$30.3 billion in assets as at December 31, 2020, and annual revenues in 2020 of approximately \$7.3 billion.

Our team of approximately 8,700 skilled and dedicated employees proudly build and maintain a safe and reliable electricity system which is essential to supporting strong and successful communities. In 2020, Hydro One invested approximately \$1.9 billion in its transmission and distribution networks, and supported the economy through buying approximately \$1.7 billion of goods and services.

We are committed to the communities where we live and work through community investment, sustainability and diversity initiatives. We are designated as a Sustainable Electricity Company by the Canadian Electricity Association.

Hydro One Limited's common shares are listed on the TSX and certain of Hydro One Inc.'s medium term notes are listed on the NYSE. Additional information can be accessed at www.HydroOne.com; www.sedar.com or www.sec.gov.

#### Forward-Looking Statements and Information:

This press release may contain "forward-looking information" within the meaning of applicable securities laws. Words such as "expect," "anticipate," "intend," "attempt," "may," "plan," "will", "can", "believe," "seek," "estimate," and variations of such words and similar expressions are intended to identify such forward-looking information. These statements are not guarantees of future performance or actions and involve assumptions and risks and uncertainties that are difficult to predict. Therefore, actual outcomes and results may differ materially from what is expressed, implied or forecasted in such forward-looking information. Some of the factors that could cause actual results or outcomes to differ materially from the results expressed, implied or forecasted by such forward-looking information, including some of the assumptions used in making such statements, are discussed more fully in Hydro One's filings with the securities regulatory authorities in Canada, which are available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. Hydro One does not intend, and it disclaims any obligation, to update any forward-looking information, except as required by law.

Our website is www.HydroOne.com

Follow us on facebook.com/HydroOneofficial, twitter.com/HydroOne and instagram.com/HydroOneofficial

For further information: Hydro One Media Relations 24 hours a day at 1-877-506-7584 (toll-free in Ontario only) or 416-345-6868